REGULATION 3(1) AND REGULATION 4 READ WITH REGULATIONS 13(1), 14 AND 15(1) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD 

OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS 

THERETO. 

Open offer for acquisition of up to 44,06,496 (forty four lakh six thousand four hundred ninety six) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 5 (Indian 

Rupees five) each (the “Equity Shares”) of Stylam Industries Limited (the “Target Company”), representing 26% (twenty six per cent.) of the Voting 

Share Capital (as defined below), from the Public Shareholders (as defined below) of the Target Company, by Aica Kogyo Company, Limited (the

[...]

Working Day from the closure of the Tendering Period for the Open Offer; and 

dd) “Working Day” means a working day of SEBI. 

Offer Details 

1.1 Open Offer Size: The Acquirer hereby makes this Open Offer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company to acquire up to 44,06,496 (forty four 

lakh six thousand four hundred ninety six) Equity Shares (“Offer Shares”), representing 26% (twenty six per cent.) of the Voting Share Capital, at a 

price of ₹2,250 (Indian Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty) per Offer Share aggregating to a total consideration of ₹991,46,16,000 (Indian 

Rupees Nine Hundred and Ninety One Crore Forty Six Lakhs and Sixteen Thousand) (assuming full acceptance) (“Offer Size”), subject to the 

satisfaction of certain other conditions precedent specified in the Share Purchase Agreements and the terms and conditions mentioned in this Public 

Announcement, the detailed public statement (“Detailed Public Statement”) and the letter of offer (“Letter of Offer”) to be issued for the Open Offer

[...]

and/or (f) Equity Shares held by promoters that are pledged or otherwise encumbered. 

1.2 Price/Consideration: The Equity Shares of the Target Company are frequently traded in terms of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. The Open Offer is 

being made at a price of ₹2,250 (Indian Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty) per Offer Share (the “Offer Price”), which is determined in 

accordance with Regulation 8(1) and Regulation 8(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. Assuming full acceptance under the Open Offer, the total 

consideration payable by the Acquirer under the Open Offer will be ₹991,46,16,000 (Indian Rupees Nine Hundred and Ninety One Crore Forty Six 

Lakhs and Sixteen Thousand). The Offer Price shall be revised (if required) in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.  

1.3 Mode of Payment (cash/security): The Offer Price is payable in cash by the Acquirer, in accordance with Regulation 9(1)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) 

Regulations, and the terms and conditions mentioned in this Public Announcement and to be set out in the Detailed Public Statement and the Letter of